# CH \$90.00 40

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LRK PARTNERS, L.L.C.		10/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Timberhorn, LLC	
Street Address:	dress: 3000 Internet Boulevard	
Internal Address:	al Address: Suite 100	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 75034	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4082745	TIMBERHORN SPECIALTY SERVICES	
Registration Number: 4082744		TIMBERHORN HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4082743	TIMBERHORN IT SOLUTIONS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7139515660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7139515600

**Email:** ipdocketing@strasburger.com

Correspondent Name: Strasburger & Price, LLP / David Gorski

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38832.0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa L. Wrye	
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa L. Wrye/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0675 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0676

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS LRK Partners, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 3000 Internet Boulevard, Suite 100 Frisco, Texas, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks and the goodwill associated with the trademarks therewith and applications for the registration of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS Timberhorn, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 3000 Internet Boulevard, Suite 100 Frisco, Texas 75034, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto, all of which Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, and the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto, all of which Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated this 15 day of October, 2015.

ASSIGNOR, LRK Partners, L.L.C.

Name: L. Rex Kurzius

Title: Manager

Signed and sworn to before me this 15 day of October 2015.

DANA KNOLLENBERG
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Comm. Expires 09-28-2017

Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

Commission expires: 9128/3017

2262120.1/SPH/38832/0101/100715

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0677

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	U.S. Registration Number	Registration Date
TIMBERHORN SPECIALTY SERVICES	4,082,745	January 10, 2012
TIMBERHORN HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	4,082,744	January 10, 2012
TIMBERHORN IT SOLUTIONS	4,082,743	January 10, 2012

2262120 1/SPH/38832/0101/100715

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/19/2015 REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0678